2/15/2019 NOVA: AEBG Program Area Reporting: 2017-18 Firebaugh-Las Deltas Joint Unified School District
Preview & Submittal
Submittal

2017-18 Program Area & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Terry Anderson
Maria Calderon

Hours of Instruction

AEBG Program Area

ABE/ASE

ESL/EL Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry

Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

6946

14921

Not Entered

Not Entered

Not Entered

1831

Not Entered

23698 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

ESL/EL K12 Short
Fund ABE/ASE Civics AWD Success Term CTE
AEBG $84,269 $39,028 S0 S0 S0
Totals $122,592 $69,609 $0 $0 $0

https://nova.cccco.edu/aebg/program-area-reports/4122/756/2018/preview

Workforce

Reentry

$0

$0

Pre-

Apprenticeship Totals

S0 $123297

$0 $192,201
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ESL/EL K12 Short
Fund ABE/ASE Civics AWD Success Term CTE
CalWORKs $19,782 $0 S0 $0 $0
NonCredit $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Perkins $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
LCFF $0 0 %0 $0 $0
Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Funds
WIOAII $5,529  $17,569 S0 $0 $0
Contracted %0 %0 %0 %0 %0
Services
In-kind §13012  $13012  $0 $0 50
Contributions
Totals $122,592 $69,609  $0 $0 $0

Workforce
Reentry

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Totals

$19,782

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$23,098

$0

$26,024

$192,201

Certification

67 West Hills College Consortium - Primary Contact

Ken Stoppenbrink
Deputy Chancellor
kenstoppenbrink@whccd.edu

David Castillo
Director
davidcastillo2@whccd.edu

Richard Storti
richardstorti@whccd.edu

Approved by David Castillo
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