Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2017-18 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Terry Anderson Maria Calderon

Hours of Instruction

AEBG Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	6946
ESL/El Civics	14921
AWD	Not Entered
K12 Success	Not Entered
Short Term CTE	Not Entered
Workforce Reentry	1831
Pre-Apprenticeship	Not Entered
Total	23698 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
AEBG	\$84,269	\$39,028	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$123,297

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
CalWORKs	\$19,782	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$19,782
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOA II	\$5,529	\$17,569	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$23,098
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
In-kind Contributions	\$13,012	\$13,012	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$26,024
Totals	\$122,592	\$69,609	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$192,201

Certification

67 West Hills College Consortium - Primary Contact

Ken Stoppenbrink

Deputy Chancellor

kenstoppenbrink@whccd.edu

David Castillo

Director

davidcastillo2@whccd.edu

Richard Storti

richardstorti@whccd.edu

Approved by David Castillo

2019-02-15



2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 4.3.1